RESUME

Name :- SHUBHAM HANUMANT DIXIT

Objective:

To work in a healthy, innovative and challenging environment extracting the best out of me, which is
conducive to learn and grow at professional as well as personal level thereby directing my future
endeavors as an asset to the organization.

Academic Qualification:

Academic Qualification Institute/ University Year of Passing I\I/I(?r
10t PUNE UNIVERSITY 2010 60%
12t PUNE UNIVERSITY 2012 50.83
%
DIPLOMA IN CIVIL MSBTE 2014 68.39

%

Other Computer Proficiency:

Operating Systems . MS- CIT, MS OFFICE , ERP

Professional Experience:

A) Company Name : AV Bhat Builders Pvt Ltd
Location : Swargate
Project Name : Ashwini Heritage
Location : Model Colony
Project Name : Basant Bahar
Location : Singhad Road

Project Name . Ecstasia



B)

C)

Designation : Jr Engineer

Duration :1Jun 2014 To 26 May 2018
Area Of Work
1) Supervise All Finishing Activities.

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)
8)

(BBM,Plaster , Plumbing,Elec,Waterproffing,Gypsum,Tiling Etc)

Good Communication with contractor and sub contractor for achieving the target as
per schedule.

Improve Quality Of Work.

Quality Check Material Before Receive site.

Preparation Of All Type Of Documentations , Daily Report. (Checklist ,Work
Permit,labour Report Sheet)

Communication with Sr Engineer and consultants to control quality speed monitor
material.

Flat Taking handover to coustmer.

Solve the maintance problem of flats,developments. (Plumbing, Tiling,painting etc)

Company Name : Yashada Realty Group
Location : Lohegaon

Projrect Name : Splendid Courtyard
Designation : Sr Engineer

Duration : 30 May 2018 To 14 Aug 2022

Area Of Work

Supervise The RCC Work. (B + P + 8 Floor)

Supervise All Finishing Activities.

(BBM,Plaster , Plumbing,Elec, Waterproffing, Gypsum,Tiling Etc)

Planning Of Work.

Improve Quality Of Work.

Making Of All Types Of Contractor Bills.

Preparation Of All Type Of ISO Documentations, Daily Report. (Checklist ,Work
Permit,labour Report Sheet)

Company Name : Soba Associates

Location : Singhad Road

Projrect Name : Optima 2.0

Designation : Sr Engineer

Duration : 22 Aug 2022 To Till Date

Area Of Work



1)
2)

3)
4)
5)
6)

7)
8)
9)

Ensure availability of requisite resource for timely site progress.
Monitor site progress along with the planning team concerning the latest project
schedule.

Ensure timely approve of contractor bills to the directors.

Prepare the comparison sheet of contractor’s quote.

Supervise The RCC Work. ( B + 4 Floor Parking + 11 Floor)
Supervise All Finishing Activities.

(BBM,Plaster , Plumbing,Elec,Waterproffing,Gypsum, Tiling Etc)
RCC & All Finishing Activities Billing Work.

Communication with all consultants & solve technical problems.
Individually Handled Two Building.

Extra Curricular Activities and Achievements:

Making Concrete Block in 2" Prize With Certificate On National Level Event

Personal Information:

Hobbies : Playing Cricket , Reading , Drawing, Singing
D.OB : 18/4/1995
Gender : Male
Languages Known : Marathi , Hindi ,English
Permanent Address . Pristine City,B Wing Flat No 1008,Wagholi Pune -28
Contact No 9130323999
Email : dixitshubham29@yahoo.in
Declaration :

| hereby declare that the above written particulars are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief.

YOURS FAITHFULLY

SHUBHAM HANUMANT DIXIT


mailto:dixitshubham29@yahoo.in
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